J.

o

ITEM 1

MOORPARK CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA REPORT

TO: The Honorable City Council

FROM: Ron Ahlers, Finance DirectorM %ﬁ/

By: Irmina Lumbad, Budget and Finance Manager

DATE: December 23, 2014 (CC Meeting of January 21, 2015)

SUBJECT: Consider Resolution Amending the Fiscal Year 2014/2015 Budget and
Authorizing the Transfer of General Fund Money to Cover Fiscal Year

2013/2014 Year-End Deficits in Certain Funds for the City's
Landscaping and Lighting Assessment Districts

BACKGROUND

On June 6, 2014, the City Council approved the assessments for the City’s Landscaping
and Lighting Districts for fiscal year (FY) 2014/2015. In the staff report accompanying that
action, it was mentioned that certain Assessment District Funds were projected to show a
FY 2013/2014 year-end deficit. Continuing the policy from prior years, the projected FY
2013/2014 deficits were funded in the adopted budget for the succeeding FY 2014/2015. It
was also mentioned in the report that, when the actual FY 2013/2014 year-end figures
were known, staff would present to the City Council, a budget amendment approving
appropriations and fund transfers to “zero-out” the actual deficits.

DISCUSSION

A. Actual FY 2013/2014 Year-End Deficits

Attachment 2 (Pages 1 & 2) is a schedule showing the Fund Activity for the
Assessment District Funds for FY 2013/2014. Certain Funds show a year-end deficit,
summarized as follows:

139



Honorable City Council
January 21, 2015

Page 2

FY 13/14 FY 13/14

Beginning Transfer In Ending

Fund Balance® Jan-14 Revenue Expenses Balance
2300: Citywide - Street Lighting ($181,851.42) $181,851.42 $306,761.58 $369,270.06  ($62,508.48)
2301: Dist 1 Pecan Ave Tract 2851 ($8,398.39)  $8,398.39  $11,929.06 $12,434.67 ($505.61)
2305: Dist 5 Pheasant Run Area’ ($43,221.96) $43,221.96  $29,101.47 $60,617.97  ($31,516.50)
2306: Dist 6 Inglewood Street’ ($413.87) $413.87 $1,300.07 $1,391.70 ($91.63)
2307: Dist 7 Moorpark Business Park’ ($812.72) $812.72 ($6,061.96) $14,014.71  ($20,076.67)
2308: Dist 8 Home Acres Buffer' ($16,808.26) $16,808.26  $18,726.47 $28,945.08  ($10,218.61)
2309: Dist 9 Moorpark Industrial Park’ ($4,236.37) $4,236.37 $1.657.32 $4,555.18 ($2,897.86)
2314: Dist 14 Wilshire Builders’ (32,038.17) $2,038.17 $1,605.19 $3,317.04 ($1,711.85)
Total ($257,781.16) $257,781.16 $365,019.20 $494,546.41 ($129,527.21)

Note:

' Landscaping deficits

2 The aggregate FY13/14 beginning balance total $431,800.84. Funds 2300 (Citywide Landscaping), 2303 (Dist 3
Buttercreek/Peppermill, 2304 (Dist 4 Williams Ranch Road) and 2310 (Dist 10 Mountain Meadows PC_3) posted surplus fund
balances at year end and excluded from this schedule.

B. Proposed Adjustments

During the budget development for FY 2014/15, assessment districts were
projected to have an aggregate deficit of $223,973.00 and budgeted transfers were
estimated to be as foliows:

Transfer to Fund:

2300:
2300:

2301:
2303:
2304:
2305:
2306:
2307:
2308:
2309:
2310:
2314:

Note:

Citywide - Street Lighting
Citywide - Landeaping

Dist 1 Pecan Ave Tract 2851
Dist 3 Buttercreek/PeppermilI1
Dist 4 Williams Ranch Road"
Dist 5 Pheasant Run Area’
Dist 6 Inglewood Street’

Dist 7 Moorpark Business Park
Dist 8 Home Acres Buffer'

Dist 9 Moorpark Industrial Park’
Dist 10 Mountain Meadows'
Dist 14 Wilshire Builders'

1

Total

" Landscaping deficits

Transfer from

Total Budget

General Fund Gas Tax Deficit
$16,463.00 $100,000.00 $116,463.00
$44,831.00 $44,831.00

$5,233.00 $5,233.00
$766.00 $766.00
$0.00 $0.00
$37,590.00 $37,590.00
$574.00 $574.00
$3,837.00 $3,837.00
$9,508.00 $9,508.00
$3,605.00 $3,605.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,566.00 $1,566.00
$123,973.00 $100,000.00 $223,973.00

140



Honorable City Council
January 21, 2015

Page 3

Prior to FY 2011/2012, the street lighting deficit was funded by the Gas Tax Fund,
and the deficits in the various landscaping districts were funded 50-50 by the
General Fund and the Gas Tax Fund. The funding scheme has been modified to
prevent the Gas Tax Fund from incurring a deficit fund balance. The General Fund
now subsidizes lighting district's shortfall and all of the landscaping deficits. In fact,
the FY 2013/2014 aggregate deficit of $431,801 was fully subsidized by the
General Fund. Over the last two years, funds 2606 HUT 2103 and 2610 Traffic
Congestion Relief were closed out and residual funds were consolidated into the
Gas Tax Fund. In FY 2014/2015, the Gas Tax Fund is expected to have a
$222,512 fund balance surplus at the year end.

The actual FY 2013/2014 gap is $94,445.79 less than expected. This will resuit in
a budgeted savings of $56,954.27 from the General Fund and $37,491.52 from
Gas Tax Fund. This improvement is primarily attributed to the correction of prior
years' revenues from Districts 7 (Moorpark Business Park) and 12 (Carlsberg
Specific Plan Area) and slight savings in water ($6,353.03) and street light energy
costs ($26,083.50). Recall that in December 2013, staff discovered that FY
2012/13 special benefit assessment revenues for Assessment District 84-2 (zones
1 to 12), were not distributed according to the approved levy amounts. District 12
(Carlsberg Specific Plan Area) posted $180,329.83 more than planned. In
addition, manual assessments received from public agencies or utility parcels were
erroneously posted to District 7 (Moorpark Business Park).

Using the modified funding policy, the FY 2013/2014 assessment districts’ actual
deficit of $129,527.21 will require the transfers from the General Fund and Gas
Tax as follows:

Transfer FROM
Total Actual

Transfer TO Fund: General Fund Gas Tax Fund Deficit
2300: Citywide - Street Lighting $0.00 $62,508.48 $62,508.48
2300: Citywide - Landcaping $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2301: Dist 1 Pecan Ave Tract 2851’ $505.61 $0.00 $506.61
2303: Dist 3 Buttercreek/Peppermill’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2304: Dist 4 Williams Ranch Road’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2305: Dist 5 Pheasant Run Area’ $31,516.50 $0.00 $31,516.50
2306: Dist 6 Inglewood Street' $91.63 $0.00 $91.63
2307: Dist 7 Moorpark Business Park’ $20,076.67 $0.00 $20,076 .67
2308: Dist 8 Home Acres Buffer $10,218.61 $0.00 $10,218 61
2309: Dist 9 Moorpark industrial Park’ $2,897.86 $0.00 $2,897.86
2310: Dist 10 Mountain Meadows PC-3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2314: Dist 14 Wilshire Builders’ $1,711.85 $0.00 $1,711.85

Total $67,018.73 $62,508.48 $129,527.21
Note: ' Landscaping deficits

141



Honorable City Council
January 21, 2015
Page 4

C. FY 2014/2015 Projected Deficits

Compared to FY 2013/2014, it is anticipated that the Landscaping and Lighting
Maintenance District Funds will show a higher deficit amount at the end of FY
2014/2015, from $129,527.21 to $334,531.65. Operating costs for Districts 1 to
12 will increase by $195,335 due to utility rate hikes: 5% for electricity and 12%
for water. Moreover, staff assumes the City will accept Districts 20 (Lyon Homes
Tract 5187) and 21 (Shea Homes Tract 5133) and the allocation for personnel
cost and cost plan charges will be based on the Zone/District's size relative to the
total acreage of 147.12.

FY 2014/2015 Estimated Fund Activity chart is presented in Attachment 3 (Pages
1 & 2). The estimated amounts are summarized as follows:

FY14/15 FY14/15

Beginning Transfer In Ending

Fund Balance Jan-2015 Revenues? Expenditures Balance
2300: Citywide - Street Lighting ($62,508.48) $62,508.48 $248,517.00 ($400,000.00) ($151,483.00)
2300: Citywide - Landcaping $18,972.26 $183,640.00 ($304,342.35) ($101,730.09)
2301: Dist 1 Pecan Ave T-2851 ($505.61) $505.61 $9,702.00 ($21,169.00) ($11,467.00)
2303: Dist 3 Buttercreek/Peppermill’ $710.24 $3,079.00 ($4,198.00) ($408.76)
2305: Dist 5 Pheasant Run Area’ ($31,516.50) $31,516.50 $23,340.52 ($68,378.00)  ($45,037.48)
2306: Dist 6 Inglewood Street’ ($91.63) $91.63 $924.00 ($1,687.00) ($763.00)
2307: Dist 7 Moorpark Business Park' ($20,076.67) $20,076.67 $11,298.00 ($16,439.00) ($5,141.00)
2308: Dist 8 Home Acres Buffer' ($10,218.61) $10,218.61 $15,242.88 ($27,884.00) ($12,641.12)
2309: Dist 9 Moorpark Industrial Park' ($2,897.86) $2,897.86 $1,357.00 ($5,401.00) ($4,044.00)
2314: Dist 14 Wilshire Builders' ($1,711.85) $1,711.85 $1,622.80 ($3,439.00) ($1,816.20)

Total ($109,844.71) $129,527.21 $498,723.20 ($852,937.35) ($334,531.65)

Total Subsidy Required  ($129,527.21)

1

Note: Landscaping deficits.

Revenues reflect FY14/15 approved assessments

The Gas Tax Fund will not have enough fund balance to support the projected FY
2014/2015 year-end deficit. Thus, the $334,531.65 will need to be funded by General
Fund transfers in FY 2015/2016 or further service or cost reductions will need to be
implemented.

FISCAL IMPACT

The attached Resolution amends the FY 2014/2015 budget by revising the appropriated
amounts of the fund transfers to equal the actual FY 2013/2014 year-end deficits. There is
an aggregate appropriation decrease of $250,035.95 as described below:

142



Honorable City Council
January 21, 2015

Page 5
Gas Tax Fund General Fund TOTAL
FY 2014/2015 Budget $100,000.00 $123,973.00 $223,973.00
FY 2013/2014 Actual $62,508.48 $67,018.73 $129,527.21
Budget Adjustment ($37,491.52) ($56,954.27) ($94,445.79)

As stated in this report, combined Gas Tax and TDA Article 8 fund balance will not be
enough to fund the continuing lighting deficits in future years due to other street
expenditures. This will require more funding from the General Fund Reserve unless
assessment revenue is increased or services reduced.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION (Roll Call Vote)

Adopt Resolution No. 2015 -

Attachments:
1. Resolution
2. FY 2013/2014 Actual Fund Activity
3: FY 2014/2015 Estimated Fund Activity

143



ATTACHMENT 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MOORPARK, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR
2014/2015 BUDGET TO APPROVE APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS AND FUND TRANSFERS FROM THE
GENERAL FUND (1000) AND GAS TAX FUND (2605) TO
COVER FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014 YEAR-END DEFICITS FOR
CERTAIN ASSESSMENT DISTRICT FUNDS

WHEREAS, on June 6, 2014, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2014-3295
approving the Engineer's Report; confirming diagram and assessment; and ordering the
continuation of assessments for fiscal year (FY) 2014/2015 for the City Landscaping and
Lighting Maintenance and Assessment Districts (AD), and

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2014, the City Council adopted the Operating and Capital
Improvement Budget for FY 2014/2015, which includes $223,973.00 aggregate transfers
from the General Fund (1000) and Gas Tax Fund (2605), to cover the estimated FY
2013/2014 deficits in certain AD Funds; and \

WHEREAS, a staff report has been presented to the City Council summarizing the
actual FY 2013/2014 fund deficits of $129,527.21 in various Assessment District Funds;
and the same report is recommending a decrease in appropriations totaling $94,445.79 -
$56,954.27 in the General Fund and $37,491.52 from the Gas Tax Fund to match the
required fund transfers to eliminate the mentioned deficits; and

WHEREAS, said staff report has been presented to the City Council requesting
fund transfers in the aggregate amount of $129,527.21; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, describes said
budget amendments and the resultant impact to the budget line items.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOORPARK DOES
HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. A Budget Amendment to reduce appropriations by $94,445.79 -
$56,954.27 from the General Fund and $37,491.52 from the Gas Tax Fund to eliminate
the year-end deficits in certain AD funds, as more particularly described in Exhibit "A", is
hereby approved. ‘

SECTION 2. That a fund transfer in the aggregate amount of $129,527.21 as
particularly described in Exhibit “A”, is hereby approved.

SECTION 3.  The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and
shall cause a certified resolution to be filed in the book of original resolutions.

144



Resolution No. 2015-
Page 2

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of January, 2015.

Janice S. Parvin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Maureen Benson, City Clerk

Attachment: Exhibit ‘A" Budget Amendment and Fund Transfer Detail

145



Resolution No. 2015-
Page 3

Exhibit A

Budget Amendment for

General Fund to Adjust Transfers
Required to Fund FY 2013/2014 Year-End Deficits
In Certain Assessment District Funds

A. Fund Allocation

FY 2014/2015

Fund/Account No. Fund Description Amount
1000-5500 General Fund ($56,954.27)
2605-5500 Gas Tax Fund ($37,491.52)

Total ($94,445.79

B. Fiscal Year 2014/2015 Budget Appropriation

Budget Number Adopted Budget | Budget Change Revised Budget
FROM:
1000-7900-0000-9820 $107,510.00 ($40,491.27) $67,018.73
1000-8900-0000-9820 $16,463.00 ($16,463.00) $0.00
2605-8900-0000-9820 $100,000.00 ($37,491.52) $62,508.48
Total $223,973.00 ($94,445.79) $129,527.21
TO:
2300-3720 (Lighting) $116,463.00 ($53,954.52) $62,508.48
2300-3720 (Landscaping) $44,831.00 ($44,831.00) $0.00
2301-3720 $5,233.00 ($4,727.39) $505.61
2303-3720 $766.00 ($766.00) $0.00
2304-3720 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2305-3720 $37,590.00 ($6,073.50) $31,5616.50
2306-3720 $574.00 ($482.37) $91.63
2307-3720 $3,837.00 $16,239.67 $20,076.67
2308-3720 $9,508.00 $710.61 $10,218.61
2309-3720 $3,605.00 ($707.14) $2,897.86
2310-3720 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2314-3720 $1,566.00 $145.85 $1,711.85
Total $223,973.00 ($94,445.79) $129,527.21
Exhibit A

146



Resolution No. 2015-
Page 4

C. Appropriation Allocation

To Be Transferred to: From From
Fund Fund 1000 Fund 2605 TOTAL
2300-3720 $0.00 $62,508.48 $62,508.48
2301-3720 $505.61 $0.00 $505.61
2305-3720 $31,516.50 $0.00 $31,516.50
2306-3720 $91.63 $0.00 $91.63
2307-3720 $20,076.67 $0.00 $20,076.67
2308-3720 $10,218.61 $0.00 $10,218.61
2309-3720 $2,897.86 $0.00 $2,897.86
2314-3720 $1,711.85 $0.00 $1,711.85
Total $67,018.73 $62,508.48 $129,527.21

Approved as to Form: @DA M\ﬁe/\/,_/

147



ATTACHMENT 2

Page1oll
CITY OF MOORPARK
[Assessment District - Lighting and
Fund Activity: FY 20102014 [ACTUAL @ 83142014 | |
| | T Py oAl AT AT ] | ATTLMG |
ADN  Fund Description Fund Balance, Adjastment Fund Balance, ::; Assmtlewy FY 1314 Inlerest | Ofhers Total Es2  Expenditures Mei Rewense | Fund Balance, Reguesied Fund
Beginning Equip Beginning Tramsfers in Revenge {Expenditure) Ending before Transfersin Balance,
(FY1313 END)  Replc [Adjusted) for FY 1213 Transfers FY 1415  Ending ARer
Reserve Trasesfers
2300 Lighting (181,851.42) (187,851.42) % " 30676158 15185142 4BBSIIN0 S 35927006 11934284 (B2 508.48)  E2.508 48 000
Z300 Landscaping [BO.T35.0T) (B0.TIS0T) M 2P5BES90  S0.73507 0658087 T 20687364 59,707.33 10,972 26 000 18,572 26
ZMN D1: Pecan Ave T-7851 (8308 33) (839838 M% 1182906 B39839 20327 45 "0 12434 67 785278 (SO5.61) 505 61 000
T2 D2 Steepie Hll Anea T-2855 7001 (9ASE00) BASAZNT TR 003U36E 1.121.66 5151534 M 51,316.08 4018033 100,841 44 O3 B4 44
e D MNWT—H&M 18533 80 1863380 M= 32154 285 14 606 6 B2 45011 14657 58,780.27 18, T80 37
2303 D3 Bulercreet/Peppermill T-3023 [B52.17) {BE2 AT M 378018 B2 1T 453236 M 306955 1,562 41 THO 24 Ti024
7304 D4 Wliams Ranch Rd T-3274 (1, 718,52 (1, T1852) D= T.764. 14 1.71952 4RI RS T 6.105.28 337834 165888 1658 25
(2305 D5 Phexsani Run Anea T-30193525 (43 221.08) (4322186 Y= | P p014T 4322196 . T232343 Er 80517 &7 11,70546 (3051650 3150650 0.00
2305 DS Pheasan Run Area T-20193525 1,784 49 178449 2 114.85 114,85 = 45011 [345.28) 143923 143923
2306 D6 Ingiewnod S5t T-3306 (1387 H13En N 1,062 94 41387 23113 171304 e 139170 2274 (51.53) 91 63 000
2307 D7 Moorpark Business Park (LA Awe {B12.72) BI2TH MR ED61.96) 81272 {5,240 24) ™ 14004 71 (15,263.85)  (X0078ST) 200766ET 000
& Gabbert)
2305 DA Home Acres Buller {18,808 26) [16808.26) M= 1872647 160825 35534 73 e 2054508 6589 65 (10,21851) $0.21661 0o
2303 D9 Moorpark Industrial Park (Congor [4,236.37) [4.238.37) "= 1657 32 4 238 AT SR93 69 Mt 4555 18 133851 [2 85T 8G) 2897 B& 000
12310 D0 Mountain Meadows PC-3 (50, T 12 50 (9071282} M= MEIISEF 5071202 T205 G9585 33810854 N 19727430 140,235 24 50122 32 50,122.32
2310 | DP0 Mountain Meadows PC-3Dvains. 30,504 47 D504 4T N 148534 146534 e 553001 (4,054 5T) 35 520 80 35,520 80
2311 DA Alyssas Ct T-41T4 179322 179322 N2 374800 3268 3780068 M 151988 226080 405402 405400
2312 D12 Cairsberg Specific Plan Area 62728432 (I00S200F BITIARAZ | PN (L4 44T 33) 736712 (137.08021) ™' 14333689 (20417900 3681522 WG 522
842 2313 D13 urassigned 000 ooa | | | o0 | Q0o 000 | 000
£4-2 Total 33ZAITTA | (1BTHOO0)  IIZTTH | TeB4BH BN 42978257  BTHES | 125508 12338621 | 100707555 13110066 44400840 12781538  ST1SATE
08-1 2314 D14 Wiishice Busiders T-5201 [2)038.1T) (2038.47) m 1,605.19 20817 | | 364338 T AIT.04 32632 (LTI185) 171185 0.00
11 Tokal [2.038.1T) 0.00 {2038.47) 1,605.19 2038.17 | 000 000 354335 | AT 3%az (LTI185) 171185 000
Of-2 2315 D15 Tol Brothers T-4528 1.7B3089.21 | (1808500) 177102421 YN G2 IS5E6 24,192 53 SE4B13 T ISEE1410 (T0,385.81) 1,700,658 30 | 1,700,658 30
1.2 Total 178308921 | (18085001 1.771,024.21 | 62 25566 000 | 2419253 | 000  SEA4B.19 | | 15681400 (7036551) 1.700.65830 000 | 1,700,558 30
01-3 2386 D16 Cabrilic T-5161 AT ZIEESTY | vE 4,138.19 T | 50aT.M |1 B 5 B4 {2,950 40} 2086639 20866 39
01-3 2316 D16 Cabriliy T-5161 Drains 4527389 4627358 | ¥a | | 000 | 86 000 4527388 4627309
01-3 Total T0.059. T8 0uo0 T0,059.T8 4,138 79 000 4905 00 5,087 24 | 5 005 B4 [255040) 6714038 0D | 67,14038
2317 D17: unassgned 000 0:00 | | oo | | | 000 000 0o
04-1 2388 D18 Colmer T-5307 (Draies end 084X 23,333,594 2333304 | e 9509 81 T 10,152.75 ™ 1345382 [3.26107) 2007287 2007287
04-1 Total NI 000 Fal T 9509 81 000 M2sd 000 10,152.75 | 13.453.82 {3,261 07} 2007287 0.00 007287
05-01 2389 D19 MAM PM-5264 (Back-up) 51,0389 G | 5216 | | 5216 | T 000 BS2 16 BETI08 . B2TE108
05-01 Total 51,938 53 000 51,938.93 000 000 #5216 000 B52.16 | 000 BS216  E2T910%9 00d | 279109
07-2 |Z320 D2k Lyon Homes T-5187 1,184,007 21 1184827 21 P 29359 16,396 03 | 1B ex |0 45TIEZ | 1211980 1,197.047.01 1,197.047.01
OT-2 Total 1,184,907 21 000 118492721 293 50 000 1639803 000 BE 62 | 4,571 82 1211980 1,197.047.01 000 | 1,197 4701
06-01 2321  DX1: Shea Homes T-5133 53,3689 63 53,3953 8032 % IR L BESA0S | TR 761 934584 102 T4E0T | 10278807
06-01 Total 50,360 53 0.00 53,399 53 £.032 51 000 | 132114 000 G3S408 761 SMEL | P02 THE0T 000 | 10274607
07-01 2322 D2 Pardes Homes T-5045 105358205 (2E95200) 153664005 = 338 #0650 24 566 14 253 55273 A BES, T3 44 [SIZNB5.T1) 1424 454 34 1428 454 34
Landscaps |
07-01 2322 D22 Pardes Homes T-5045 Park 40,444 59 4044459 1oa 000 000 40,844 55 40 444 59
Mand |
07-01 Todal 200403664 (26,95200) 15977,08454 328 B96 59 000 24666 14 000 X3ISE2TI | | BEST4BM | (S129B571) 145489843 000 | 145889583
323 D23 Suncalvistas T-5130 jnot 547326 547326 = 75 31 7530 753 5548 57 5 548 57
completed) | | |
07-D4 2324  D@4: Casino Storage (Back-up) 22 450 28 2246078 v 301 85 | 0185 30185 2213 22 162 13
07-D4 Tedal 22 480 28 000 22 450 28 | 0.00 000 30185 000 301 85 0o | 301.85 2 TEI13 0.00 22 TEE 13
07-03 2325 D@5 Mearon Village 2t Moonpark 6328 48 GA2R4 M 0% 54 9354 o304 692247 652247
07-03 Total 532848 000 6,328 48 0.00 000 U35 04 000 | 9354 | 000 | 004 5027 47 000 EOSEI4R
0501 2326 D26 ‘Warehouse Discount Cenler 443283 443283 | 61.00 | 61.00 | 61,00 4 £50 83 4 4T3 Y
0801 Tosal 4437 B3 000 443283 0.00 000 51.00 0.00 51.00 0,00 51.00 48503 53 0.00 4 40383
—
=
oo

5 e = 018 O LPRIRAC TR B 4 TSESTIANTE arwtrt 3paad i asuge 1o



ATTACHMENT 2
Page 2ol 2

CITY OF MOORPARK
ment District - Lightrg and
Fund Activity: FY 201202014 |ACTUAL @ SI3112014)

AL Tud ACTUAL | ACTuAL | ACTua | Frire]
AD  Fund Description Fumd Balance, Adjustment Fund Balance, u":; Assmilevy  FY 13M4 Intarest = Others Tortal ::_ Expendilures Mot Rewenue ! Fund Balancs, Requested | Fiand
Beginning Equip Beginning Transfers In Revenue [Expnditure] Ending before Tramsfers in Balance,
[FY12r3 END)  Repic [Adjusted) for FY 1243 Trasesfars FY 1415  Ending AMer
Resene Transters
1000 2331 D3N Tuscany Square Park Lane & 585 61 58561 ¥m 336 3936 B4 9T B24.97
Moompark Ave CPDR005-02 (Back-
gz |
10-01 Total 585 61 000 58561 0uoa 0uod | 3938 (111 ] 3936 | 000 3536 G24.97 1] G624.97
1002 2332 D32 HFR 145 Park Lans CPO2005- &62 82 6&Z2 B2 (VR E] 4351 4356 o368 TG a8 TG &5
03 (Back-up) ]
10-03 Total 662 B2 000 662 B2 VRE] 000 4351 000 4366 000 4365 T0G. 45 Ul OG5 42
Grand Total 5,57 A5E1R (B4 TIT.H0F SSXI1ME 1.213,620.800  £M80084 TBASSET 1,73608 172481343 2,159,135.02 (434321 56)  5.084,809.60 12952711 522834
=
[y
o
& FrananfAsn Pt dishsset Doirat 304 3T1E MU T13-184 T BARE TUAL B M- 1SEETIMANE praf Ol enn i uge 1 o




ATTACHMENT 3

Page 1 of 2
CITY OF MOORPARK 1
Assessment District - Lighting and Landscape |
|Fund Activity: FY 20142015 (ESTIMATE as of 12M02014) | |
NG RPT JACTLRL EIDGET BUDGET
AD  Fund Description Fund Balance, ::- AssmitLevy  FY 1415 Irdenesy Taotal DE': BUDGETED  Mef Rewenue! Fund Balamce, Proposed Fund Balance,
Beginning Transfers in Revenue Expenditures  (Expenditure} Ending before Transfers in  Ending After
(Adjusted) for FY 1314 Transfers FY 1518 Transfers
Deficits
Lighting (52.508.48) 38 248 517.00 52,508 48 31100548 W 400,00000 (BBETA 52 (151.483.00) 151,483.00 000
Landscaping 1897228 2 183 64000 163 640.00 m 304 342 35 (120, P02 35 (101,730006) 104,730,009 o0
D1 Pecan Ave T-2851 (505.61) %2 8,702 00 505,61 10,207.61 70 | 21,169.00 110 851.38) (11,467.00)  14,467.00 000
D2 Steeple HEl Area T-2865 103 B4 44 I 3521906 3821906 TN | TT. 24350 (81 024 44) G2817.00 62.817.00
D2: Steeple Hill Area T-2865 Drains 18.780.37 = 70032 0032 B 455 00 23532 19.015.68 1901565
|Dr3: ButtercreekPeppermill T-3023 Thoa4 e 307900 307900 o | 419800 | {1.115.00) [408.76) 408.78 000
D4 Wilams Ranch Rd T-3274 1,650 85 W 6.383.00 6,383.00 70t | 6,510.00 (127.00) 1,531.88 1,531.86
D5 Pheasant Run Area T-301073525 (30,518 50) R 2334052 31,516.50 5485702 M1 68 3TE00 (13.520.08) (45,037 48} 45,037 .48 0o
D5 Pheasant Run Area T-301903525 143023 A 499 50 499,50 55 00 450 1.473.73 147373
Drains.
‘D6 Inglewood 51 T-3306 (o183 e 90400 | 91 63 101563 ™ 1,687.00 (671.37) (T83.00) TEIOD 000
DT Moorpark Business Park (LA Ave (20,078 &T) e 11,298.00 20,076.67 31,374 57 T 16 433 00 14 235 57 [%5,141.00) 5,141.00 sk
& Gaibert)
D& Home Acres Buffer (10,21860) e 15.242.88 10,218.61 2546140 27 B54.00 (242251} (12,841.12) 1264112 =X ]
D% Moorpark. Industnal Park (Condor (2,807 8G) e 1.357.00 2,897 .88 425485 P S401.00 (1,746, 14) (4,044 .00) & 04400 ong
Drivet) | ]
D0 Mountain Meadows PC-3 5012232 | 194 279.82 184270082 T 2E344500 (4%, 165.18) 957,14 V5704
Dl Mountain Meadows PC-3 Drans 3552080 Mo T.251.96 7.251.06 oo SUSET.00 1.634.96 3T 476 aT214.76
D e Alyssas CLT-4174 405402 WE 304.00 30400 T 1.788.00 | [1,484.00) 2570002 257002
D12 Cairsbery Specific Plan Asea [EA15 22 MR 3 GH6.85 7.000.00 3B G1605 M 197.529.00 | (158.91205))  177,903.17 ATT 20T
D13 unassigned 000 000 | 000 | 000 0.0
444 108 40 74,3551 12781536  7,000.00 909, 17037 1,582 510.85 (473, 340.88) [26,232.08) 33271545 303 45337
D14 Wikshare: Budders T-5201 {1,T11.85) »&= 162280 171185 | 333465 Mo 3439.00 (104.35) [1,B18.20) 181620 0.00
{1,711.85) . 162280 1,711.85 000 3,334 85 3.439.00 | (104.35) {1,818.20) 1.816.20 0.00
D1 5: Toll Brothers T-4928 1,700,658 30 1= 63,226.93 24, 00000 B7. 22603 T 2EXBNG.80 (196,580.87) 1,504,068 43 | 1.504 05843
1,700 858 30 . B3 22693 000 2400000 BF 22693 253,816.80 (196,580.87) 1,504,060 .43 000 1,504 06843
D16: Cabyilo T-5161 2086630 W= 27ROED 500.00 328099 T 12 514,00 [9,224.01) 11,642.38 11,642 38
D16: Cabwilio T-5161 Drains 8527300 | M0 gy e 5,000.00 [%,000.00} 4127389 41.273.00
67.140.38 2,7B098 L] 500,00 326099 | 17,514.00 [14,224.01) 52 016 37 000 | 5291637
D17 unassipred 0.00 =N ] 000 0.00 .00
D18 Colmer T-5307 2007287 = 497750 000 497750 Tl 12,281.00 (7.303.50) 12, 76937 12,769,397
D18 Codmer T-5307 Drains 62 79i.0p Qg | teel 0.00 000 62,791.08 &2 79h.08
| 52 863.95 4 97T 50 0.00 0.00 497750 12,281.00 (7,303.50) 75,560.45 000 7556046
D19 MEM PM-5264 (Back-up) 1,197 04701 3% 000 | T 0,00 1,187 ,047.01 1,197 047 .01
1,197,047.01 | Q00 oo 0.00 oo ] 0.00 000 1,197.047.01 000 | 1,197 047 01
D20 Lyon Homes T-5187 102 746,07 3@ oo 15,000.00 1500000 Tl 391,545.00 [3T6,545.00) (273,788 .83) :zn,?ua_ml
L 102.746.07 000 000 1500000 15,000.00 | . 35154500  [376,54500)  (273,7E8 &) 000 (273 Te8.83)
D21: Shea Homes T-5133 142445434 3 324548 1,200.00 444548 TEO0 16,770.00 (12,321.52) 1412 13282 1,412, 93282
1,424,454 34 324848 000 120000 444848 18,770.00 (12,321.52) 141213282 000 141213282
Pandes Homes T-5045 4044458 3| 73103883 25,000 100 TS 03883 T 4 048 54702 (292, 508.18) (252,083 80 (252,083.50)]
Landscape
D22 Pardes Homes T-5045 Park §5.540.57 o 000 000 000 5,548 57 5548 57
Maiz
45,903 16 73103883 000 2500000 75500883 | | 1,048,547 02 [202,508.18) (24851503 000 (24851503
D23: SuncalVistas T-5130 {not 2 TE21y wm 000 0,00 000 22,762 13 221213
D24 Casimo Storage (Back-up) Gaz242 W= | OuDdr | | 000 000 6022 42 5,922 42
5,92242 0.00 0.00 10.00 000 | | 0.00 0.00 5022 42 000 652242
D25 Nearon Village at Moormpark 440083 N 0.00 0.00 000 £ 403 83 4,493 B3
{Back-up) ] | ]
4,803 &3 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 | .00 0.00 & 408 EE oog 440383
D26 Warehowse Discount Center 62457 | | 0.00 | 000 0.00 2487 | 62497
624 57 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 624 &7 0.00 62467

= 1 215 LMVOFFE S 13 PAAITINL. & 14- BAESTIMATE el IEWI5EFage 1 o2



ATTACHMENT 3
Page 2 0f 2

CITY OF MOORPARK

District - Lighting and Landscape

Fund Activity: FY 201452015 [ESTIMATE as of 12M102014)

ENG RPT MACTUAL BUDGET BUCGET
AD  Fund Description Fund Balance, :;'_ Assmt Levy FY 1415 Interast Tookal :j: BUDGETED mmrfmam, Proposed  Fund Balamce,
Beginning Transfers In Rewvenue Expenditures  (Expenditure) Endimg before Transfersin Ending Afer
{Adjusbed) for FY 13114 Transfers FY 1516 Transiers.
Deficits
10-01 2331 D31 Tuscany Square Park Lane & 70648 L] 0,00 0.00 TOS 45 0648
Moorpark Awve CPO2005-02 (Back-up)
10-01 Total T06.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 706 45 o.00 706.48
10-02 7332 D32 HFR 145 Park Lame CPDR200S- 0.00 0o 000 000 000 oD
03 {Back-up] I }
1002 Tokal 00 oo el 000 000 0.00 000 000 Q.00 0.00
Grand Total 5,088.209.60 1,581,259.54 AEEIT.2 TET00.00 1, TBI4BETS JASEA2IET  (1372,906.82) I TISETRER  ZBEIMES  4,060.404.33
f—t
Ln
[

5

e 201 2O TS Assevament Deerety UMD R 3 1B cteat D 13- 14ACTILEL & V- PSEETIRATE drafn 230201 LPwje I olf



